SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11495/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2017 in CCN No. 2603/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

DR N YADAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHRISTIN JOB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7806/2017

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. N. K. Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General, points out that all the orders passed by the High Court have already been complied with.

In view of the above submission, issue notice.

2

There shall be stay of further proceedings in the contempt proceedings before the High Court until further orders.

We make it clear that the pendency of the contempt petition shall not stand in the way of the High Court taking a final call on the writ petition, which we request the High Court to dispose of expeditiously.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar